

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU

SWP No.1379/2009

Date of order:26.07.2017

Goddi Bano

Vs.

State & ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. S. Walia, Judge

Appearing counsel:

For Petitioner (s) : Mr. Arjun Singh Pathania, Advocate.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Masood Ahmed, Advocate.

Order:

Learned counsel for the respondents states that some orders have been passed pursuant to an enquiry conducted by the orders of this Court and that he would seek a short adjournment in order to place the same on record, since the said orders have bearing on the outcome of the instant case.

Adjourned. List as and when the needful is done.

(B. S. Walia)
Judge

Jammu

26.07.2017

Ram Murti