

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

SWP 1379/2009
CM 5995/2019

Goddi Bano

..... Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Arun Singh Pathania Advocate

V/s

State and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Bharti Dy.AG for
respondent Nos. 1 to 4
Mr. Masood Ahmed Advocate for
respondent No.5.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

CM 5995/2019 was allowed by this Court on 27.09.2019 and the documents appended therewith were taken on record.

Mr. Pathania, learned counsel for the petitioner wants to rebut the documents placed on record by respondent No.5 by placing on record some documents which he claims to be in possession of. He is permitted to place on record whatever documents in opposition to the documents placed on record by respondent No.5 within a period of two weeks from today.

List on 17.03.2020.

Mr. Bharti, learned Dy.AG shall keep the original selection record available for perusal of this Court on the next date of hearing.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
05.02.2020
Sanjeev