

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU

SWP No.1379/2009

Goddi Bani

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Arjun Singh Pathania,
Advocate

V/s

State & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. K. D. S. Kotwal,
Dy.A.G

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Petitioner disputes engagement of respondent No. 5 as Anganwari Worker in Anganwari Centre for ICDS Project Bhagwah at village Larhi Ward No. 1. Contention of the petitioner is that respondent No. 5 was not the resident of the concerned panchayat at the time when the post was advertised, for which, the Anganwari Centre was set up and in fact belongs to another Panchayat Dhandal. Subsequently, she was married in 2012 but was wrongly engaged for the said post.

In view of the aforesaid controversy, Deputy Commissioner Doda shall enquire into the matter with regard to village and residence of respondent No. 5 and submit a report in this regard before this Court by the next date of hearing.

List on 24.08.2021.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
15.07.2021
RAM MURTI