

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1379/2009
CM No. 1137/2020

Goddi Bano

....Petitioner(s)

Through:-Mr. Arjun Singh Pathania, Advocate.

v/s

State of J and K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through:-Mr. S.S. Nanda, Sr. AAG with
Mr. K.D.S. Kotwal, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

Two weeks' time as last and final opportunity to learned counsel for the respondents to comply with the order dated 15.07.2021 in terms whereof, Deputy Commissioner, Doda was directed to enquire into the matter with regard to village and residence of respondent No. 5.

Mr. S.S. Nanda, learned Sr. AAG, to ensure compliance of the order by the Deputy Commissioner, Doda.

List on 25.11.2021.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
28.10.2021
Renu