

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No.1379/2009
CM No.1137/2020

Goddi Bano

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Kanika Mahajan, Advocate vice
Mr. Ajaz Iqbal Parihar, Advocate.

V/s

State and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. S.S Nanda, Sr. AAG.
Mr. K.D.S Kotwal, Dy. AG.
Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Shreya Nagpal, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER
04.12.2021

Mr. Rahul Pant, learned senior counsel for the respondents seeks some time to file affidavit. Time is granted.

List on 14.03.2022.

Name of Mr. K.D.S Kotwal, learned Dy. AG be reflected in the cause list as counsel for the respondents.

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

Jammu:
04.12.2021
Surinder