

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1379/2009

CM No. 1137/2020

Goddi Bano

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ajaz Iqbal Parihar, Advocate.

v/s

State of J&K and others

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. K D S Kotwal, Dy. AG.
Ms. Arushi Shukla, Advocate vice
Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate for
respondent no. 5.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Further time is sought by Ms. Arushi Shukla, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent no. 5 for filing the affidavit. She may do so within three weeks.

List on 04.05.2022.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
14.03.2022
Abinash