

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1379/2009
CM No. 1137/2020

Godidi Bano

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Arjun Singh, Advocate.

Vs

State of J and K and others

..... Respondents(s)

Through: Mr. Suraj Singh, GA.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
17.10.2022

Objections, despite last opportunity, have not been filed.

Learned counsel for respondent no.5 submits that he would file objections to the petition during the course of this week.

Objections, if so filed, shall be placed on record.

Advance copy of the said objections be supplied to the other side by the counsel for the respondents.

List on 28th November 2022.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Jammu
17.10.2022
Sunita.