

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1379/2009.

Goddi Bano

....Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Arjun Singh Pathania, Advocate

V/s

State and ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
18.08.2023

Adjournment is sought on behalf of Mr. Rahul Pant, learned senior counsel on the ground that he is not available due to personal reasons.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List on 06.09.2023.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Jammu:
18.08.2023
Tarun