

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1379/2009

Goddi Bano

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Arjun Singh Pathania, Advocate

vs

State of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
06.07.2026

1. At request of learned counsel for the respondents, the matter is adjourned.
2. List on **04.08.2026**.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
06.07.2026
Neha-II